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Portable PowerBank Features

« Compatible with most USB enabled devices
Builtin micro USB port for recharging

Ultra thin and lightweight

Power with built-in Li-Polymer battery
Safety protection

- Over temperature protection

- Over/ under voltage protection

- Short circuit protection

- Over power protection
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Micro USB Charging Cable
( Input/Output )

Specifications

Input 5V DC 500mA
Output 5V DC 1000mA
Dimension 104(L) x 55(W) x 10(H) mm
Weight (Power Pack only) 71g (approx.)
Operating Temperature 0°C ~40°C
Battery Rating Li-Polymer battery 3.7V 2000mAh
Charging Time By 1 ampere USB adzptor 4.5 hours (approx.)

‘The above charging time and discharging time may vary under different operating conditions.

LED Indication

Charging and di ging the Portable

During charging, the LED displayed on the front side of the Portable
PowerBank will light up.

Testing battery status:

Battery Strength LED Indicator Remarks
Very Good Four LED on No need for recharging
Good Three LED on E
Average TwoLED on E o
weak One LEDon E 5
Very Weak LED biinking Need tobe recharged | &
No pover No LED Nesdlobe fecharged g

Read the instruction manual thoroughly before use.
Keep the manual for future reference.

Operating Instructions:

Recharging High Capacity Portable PowerBank

1. Plug the micro USB terminal of the provided USB charging cable into the
input port of the Portable PowerBank. Connect another end of the USB
charging cable via computer (Fig. 1) or 1 ampere or above USB adaptor
to AC power outlet for charging. (Fig. 2)

2. LED will be on with power connection. The number of LED lights up
indicates the battery level.
3. AllLLED will be on once charging is completed.

4. Disconnect the USB cable after charging is completed.

Chargmg other electronic devices

Plug the USB cable into the USB output port of the fully charged Portable
PowerBank, then connect another end of the USB cable to your electronic
device.You may use the original USB charging cable supplied with your
electronic devices for charging (Fig. 3)

Press the button and electronic device will be instantly charged, and it can
be used while charging is in progress.

You may refer to your electronic device to check the charging status.
When charging is completed, unplug the USB charging cable from the
electronic device and the Portable PowerBank. The Portable PowerBank
will automatically tumn off.

To test the battery status, press the button on the front side. The LED
indicator will show the strength of the battery.

Anentlon
It is normal for the casing to become warm during charging and it will
gradually cool down to room temperature after fully charged.
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2. Please recharge the Portable PowerBank before use if it has not been
used for more than 90 days.

3. Do not use the Portable PowerBank in place with high humidity, high
temperature or extreme conditions.

Caullon
Do not charge the GP Portable PowerBank while it is powering your
electronic device.

2. Do not wet, incinerate or disassemble the Portable PowerBank and its
accessories.

3. Do not modify, disassemble, open, drop, crush, puncture or shred the
internal battery.

4. Keep away from open flame or sunlight to prevent overheating.

5. Keep away from high voltage devices.

6. Do not throw or shake the Portable PowerBank.

7. This appliance is not intended for use by young children or infirm

persons unless they have been adequately supervised by a
responsible person to ensure that they can use the appliance safety.
Young children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with
the appliance.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2)
this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may
cause undersired operation.

Donot i rted munici , use
facilties. Contact your local government for information regarding the colection systems
avaiable

umps,
and getinto the food chain, damaging your heaith and wel-being.
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i Portable P L

Kompatibel mit den meisten USB-fahigen Geriten
Eingebauter Micro-USB zum beladen

Sefr diinn und leicht

Energie mit eingebautem Li-Polymer Akku
Sicherheitsschutz:

- Uberhitzungsschutz

- Uberspannungsschutz/ Unterspannungsschutz
- Kurzschluss-Schutz

- Uberlastungsschutz

Bitte lesen Sie die Bedi itung vor der ersten
Heben Sie die Bedienungsanleitung bitte sorgfltig auf.

Portable F

Bedienungsanleitung:
L g des t

Stecken Sie den micro USB-Stecker des mitgelieferten USB-Ladekabels in die
Eingangsbuchse der tragbaren PowerBank. Schiiefien Sie das andere Ende des
USB-Ladekabels an einen Computer an, oder an einen USB-Adapter mit mehr als
1 Ampere an einer Steckdose. (Abb. 1 or 2)

Die gelbe LED-Leuchte erscheint, sobald der Ladevorgang beginnt. Die
LED-Leuchten zeigen den Ladestatus. Die Anzahl der LED-Leuchten indizieren
den Ladezustand

Sobald der Ladevorgang abgeschiossen ist, leuchten alle LED-Leuchten.

Ziehen Sie das USB-Kabel nach Beendigung des Ladevorgangs ab.

o

L g anderer i Gerite

Stecken Sle das USB-Kabel in die USB-Output-Buchse der voll geladenen

tragbaren Portable PowerBank. Die andere Seite des USB-Kabels schiiessen Sie

nun an das zu ladende Gerat an. Es kann sein, dass Sie zum laden das

Originalkabel verwenden miissen, das lhrem Gerét beigelegt war. (Abb.3)

Driicken Sie den Knopf, um den Ladevorgang zu starten. Ihr elektronisches Gerat

wird sumn aufgeladen und kann wahrend des Ladevorgangs normal genutzt
erd

~
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Den Ladezustand hes Gerites missen S am Gerét seber berprifen

Sobald der Ladevorgang abgeschlossen ist, entfemen Sie die Kabel vom
aufgeladenen Gerat sowie von der tragbaren Portable PowerBank. Die Portable
PowerBank schaltet sich automatisch ab.

Um den Batteriestatus zu tberpriifen, driicken Sie den Knopf auf der Vorderseite
des Portable PowerBank. Die LED-Leuchten zeigen den Ladezustand.

.

o

Achtung

1. Esistnormal, dass sich das Gehéuse wahrend dem Ladevorgang ewamt, kihit
jedoch vollstéindig ab sobald der Ladevorgang abgeschiossen st

2. Wenn Sie die tragbare Poriable PowerBank langer als 90 Tage nicht verwendet
haben, solten Sie sie vor der Verwendung aufladen.

3 Verwenden Sie die tragbare Portable PowerBank nicht bei extremer
bei sehr hohen oder anderen extremen
Bedmgungen.
Warnung

Bitte werfen Sie die tragbare Portable PowerBank sowie das Zubehor nicht ins
Wasser, verbrennen oder zerlegen s

Die inteme Batterie keinesfalls modifizieren, zerlegen, offnen, fallen lassen,
zerbrechen, eindriicken oder einstechen.

Von offenem Feuer oder direkter Sonneneinstrahlung fernhalten um - ein
iiberhitzen zu verhindern

Von Hochspannungsgeréten ferhalten.

Die tragbare Portable PowerBank nicht schiltteln oder werfen.

Diese Anwendung darf nicht unbeaufsichtigt von Kindern verwendet werden und von
Personen, die nicht in die Verwendung eingewiesen wurden. Stellen Sie sicher,
dass eine Person anwesend ist, die als verantwortich fir die sichere Verwendung
git. Kinder sollten in die Verwendung eingewiesen werden, um sicher zu stellen,
dass sie nicht damit spielen.

FEETEN

oo

Dieses Gerat entspricht Teil 15 der FCC Regeln. Die Benutzung unterliegt folgenden zwei
Bedingungen: (1) das Gerat fihrt zu keinen schadiichen Beeintréchtigungen und (2) dieses
Gert muss alle Storungen aushalten einschiieBlich derer, die durch ungewollte Bedienung
hervorgerufen werden

nﬂer fationen. Kontakleren Sie u

mehy Natur oder

in Reslmul\ landen, konen gefahriche Substanzen in das Grundwasser sickem und in die
—
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Uzivatelska pfirucka

Funkce y itni nouzové ij
kompatibilni s vétsinou USB elektronickym zafizenim
pohodiné dobijeni pres USB adaptér nebo pres USB pfipojku vaseho
pocitace.

Ultra tenké a lehké

Energie se zabudovanou Li-Polymerovou baterii
Bezpecnostni ochrana

- Ochrana proti prehfati

- Ochrana proti vybiti a prebiti

- Ochrana proti zkratu

- Ochrana proti pretizeni

Pfed pouzitim si dukladné pfectéte navod k obsluze.
Navod k obsluze uschovejte.

Obsluha zafizeni:
Nabijeni zdlozniho zdroje

Obr1 1. Piipojte USB mikrokoneklor dodaného nabijeciho USB kabelu do USB
- ditky zafizeni . Pfipojte pro nabijen drunhy konec
nabijeciho USB kabelu pomoci poSitatového nebo 1 ampérového
adaptéru k zasuvce se stfidavym (AC) napéjenim. (Obr. 1 or 2)
2. Oranzova LED dioda signalizuje pripojen a déle pak stav akumulatoru
UsB S Pocet LED rozsvicenych diod signalizuje Groveri nabiti akumulatoru.
[ . Port 3. Je-li nabijeni dokonceno, vechny LED diody budou svitt
SR 4 Vicro UsB 4. Odpojte USB kabel, je-li nabijent dokoneno.
L vstupni port Nabljem ostatnich elektronickych zafizeni
Zalozni zdroj energie Obr.2 Zapojte USB kabel do USB vystupniho portu piné nabitého zalozniho
zdroje. Druhy konec USB kabelu pripojte k elektronickému zafizeni. Lze
pouzit prilozeny USB napéeci kabel (0br.3).
2. Stisknéte tladitko pro spusténi nabijeni. Elekironické zafizeni bude
- okamZité nabijeno a miiZe byt nadale pouzivano i v prib&hu nabijen
! 3. Stav nabijeni kontrolute na svém elektronickém zafizeni.
4. Po dokonceni nabileni odpojte USB napajeci kabel z elektronického
Micro USB napéjec kabel C zafizeni a zalozni zdroj energie se automaticky vypne.
(pro vstup i vystup ) X, 5. Pro ovéfeni stavu akumulatoru stisknéte tiaditko na predni strané. LED
Obr3 indikator zobrazi stav baterie.
Upozornenl
Je bazné, Ze se 8lo zalozniho zdroje v pribshu nabijeni zahfiva a
. postupné se jeho teplota snizi na pokojovou po dokongeni nabijen.
Specifikace 2. Nepouzivali-i jste zafizeni vice jak 90 dni, nabilte jej opét pred pouzitim.
[T 5 DG 500 3 :epo@vgﬁg zalozni zdroj energie v mistech s vysokou vinkosti, teplotou
Vystup 5V DC 1000mA
Varovani
Rozméry 104(L) x 55(8) x 10(V) mm e zafizen vinku,teplu a nerozebireteJe ajeho dopliky
Hmotnost (zalozni zdro] pouze) 71g (approx.) 2 j ani jinak
- P nezasahujte do akumulatoru umisténého vevnitr
Provazn teplota 0c~40°c 3. Chrafte pred ohném a pfimym sluneEnim zafenim, aby nedoglo k prehfat.
Typ akumulatoru Li-Polymerova baterie 3.7V 2000mAh 4. Chrarite pred zafizenimi vysokého napéti.
— 5. Nehazejte a neffeste se zaloznim zdrojem energie.
Doba nabljen! U ampérovsho USB adaptéru: 4.5 hodin pftl) 6. Tento pfistroj neni urden pro pouzivéni osobami (vietnd déti), jmz

Uvedené doby nabijeni a vybijeni se mohou st v zavislosti na provoznich podminkach.

LED indikator
Nabijeni a vybijeni zalozniho zdroje:
V/ pribéhu nabijeni bude svitit oranzova LED dioda umisténa na pfedni strané zalozniho zdroje.

Testing battery status:

fyzicka, smyslova nebo mentalni neschopnost & nedostatek zkusenosti a
znalosti zabrafiuje v bezpeném pouzivani pfistroje, pokud na né nebude
dohlizeno nebo pokud nebyly instruovany ohledns pouziti tohoto pristroje
osobou zodpovédnou za jejich bezpetnost. Je nutny dohled nad détmi,
aby se zajstilo, Ze si nebudou s pristrojem hrét.

Stav baterie LED indikator Remarks
Dobry Ctyfi LED diody sviti Neni tfeba nabijet
i Y v . Zatizeni vyhovuje smémici FCC st 15. Provoz zafizeni podiéhé 2 podminkam:
Dobry - primémy. Tfi LED diody sviti - (1) zafizeni nezpusobuje Skodiivou interferenci a (2) zafizeni musi akceptovat
pm— DV LED oty svll - pfimans inerference vieins inferference, eré mize zpisobit nezdouci imast
zafizeni
slaby Jedna LED dioda sviti -
Nevyhazuite vjrobek ani batere po skonéeni Zvotnosti jako nefidzny komundini odpad,
Velmi siaby LED blika N ﬂ pouifte shérma mista tiidéného odpadu. Sprévnou likvidaci produktu zabranite negativnim
Zeela wybita Nesvit zédna LED dioda feta nabt 2ty Vi i & tra,
w Je feba nabit M zpracovani domovnilio odpad nebo prodeini misto, kde ste prodt zakoupil

Portable PowerBank Funktioner

Kompatibel med de fleste elektroniske apparater med USB-port
+ Indbygget micro USB

Ultra tynd og let

Power indbygget med Li-Polymer battery
Sikkerhedsbeskyttelse:

- Overtemperaturbeskyttelse

- Overspaendings-/underspzndingsbeskytielse

- Beskyttet mod kortslutning

- Overeffekisbeskyttelse

Caracteristicas del Cargador Portable PowerBank
Compatible con la mayoria de dispositivos electronicos USB
Puerto micro USB integrado para la recarga

Ultra delgado y ligero

Alimenta desde la bateria de Li-Polymer

Proteccién de la sequridad:

- Por exceso de temperatura

- Por sobretension/ subtension

- Por cortocircuito

- Por subida de tension

Las brugervejledningen grundigt fer brug.
Gem vejledningen til senere brug.

Lea el manual de instrucciones detenidamente.
Guarde el manual para futuras consultas.

Brugsanvisning:
ing af

Indszet mikro-USB-stikket i enden af det medfolgende USB-ladekabel i
indgangsstikket pa den beerbare PowerBank. Forbind den anden ende af
USB-ladekablet via computer eller 1 amp. over adapter tl lysnetkontakt for
opladning. (fig. 1 or 2)

2. Den gule LED lyser, nar strammen er tiisluttet. LED'en angiver batteriets
status. Antallet af lysende LED'er angiver batteriniveauet.

3. Alle LED'er lyser, nar batteriet er fuldt opladet.

4. Fjem USB-kablet, nar opladningen er afslutet.

Opladmng af andre elektroniske enheder

Sat USB-kablet | USB-udgangsporten pa den fuldt opladede baerbare
PowerBank, og seet derefter den anden ende af USB-kablet i den
elektroniske enhed. Du kan bruge det USB-ladekabel, der fulgte med den
elekironiske enhed (Fig. 3)

Tryk pa knappen for at starte opladningen. Opladningen af den
elekironiske enhed starter med det samme, og den kan bruges under
opladningen

Du kan se status for opladningen pa den elektroniske enhed.

Nar opladningen er afsluttet, skal du fierne USB-ladekablet fra den
elekironiske enhed og den baerbare PowerBank. Den berbare PowerBank
slukker automatisk.

Du kan feste batteristatus ved at trykke pa knappen pa forsiden
LED-indikatoren viser batteriets styrke.

o ~
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Bemark

Det er normalt, at indkapslingen bliver varm under opladning, og den vil
gradvist kole ned til stuetemperatur efter opladning.

Genoplad den beerbare PowerBank for brug, hvis den ikke har vaereti brug
i mere end 90 dage.

Anvend ikke den baerbare PowerBank pa steder med hoj luftfugtighed, hoj
temperatur eller ekstreme forhold.

]
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Forslg!lg

Den baerbare PowerBank og dens tilbehar ma ikke udsaettes for vand, ma
ikke anteendes og ma ikke skilles ad

Det indbyggede batteri ma ikke modificeres, skilles ad, abnes, tabes,
knuses, punkteres eller mases.

Hold enheden vek fra aben ild og sollys for at undga overophedning

Hold enheden vaek fra enheder med hojspeending.

Den baerbare PowerBank ma ikke kastes eller rystes.

Dette apparat er ikke beregnet til brug af bom eller svage personer,
medmindre de pa tilfredsstillende vis overvages af en ansvariig person for
at sikre, at de kan anvende apparatet korrekt. Sma bemn bar holdes under
opsyn for at sikre, at de ikke leger med apparatet.

~
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Denne enhed overholder del 15 i FCC-reglere. Anvendelsen er underlagt
folgende to betingelser: (1) Denne enhed ma ikke forarsage skadelig interferens,
0g (2) denne enhed skal acceptere al modtaget interferens, inklusive interferens,
der kan forarsage uonsket drift.

plysning
bortskaffes pa lossepladser, kan
og , hviket er skadeligt for

Bortskaf ikke elektiske apparater sammen med aimindeligt usorteret affeld, men brug

i sundhed og dit velvaere.

Instrucciones de funcionamiento:

Recargar el PowerBank Portatil de alta capacidad

Enchufe el terminal USB del cable de carga USB suministrado en el
puerto de entrada del PowerBank portatil. Conecte la otra punta del cable
de carga USB a través de un ordenador o un adaptador de 1 amperio més
alatoma de CA para cargarlo. (Fig. 1 or 2)

El LED Ambar se encendera cuando reciba corriente. EI LED muestra el
estado de la bateria. La cantidad de LED encendidos indica el nivel de carga.
Cuando la carga se haya todos los LED

encendidos.

Desconecte el cable USB una vez completada la carga.

N
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Cargar el dispositivo electronico
Conecte el cable USB en el puerto USB del PowerBank Portétil previamente
cargado. Conecte el otro extremo del cable USB al dispositivo a cargar. Debe
utiizar el cable USB proporcionado con el dispositivo que quiera cargar (Fig. 3)

2. Pulse el boton para iniciar la carga. El dispositivo empezaré a cargarse y
se podra utilizar durante el proceso de carga.

3. Para consultar el estado de carga debera consultar el dispositivo
electronico que se esté cargando.

4. Unavez completadalla carga, desconecte el cable USB del dispositivo y del
PowerBank Portati. EI PowerBank Portatil se apagara automaticamente.

5. Para comprobar el estado de carga del PowerBank Portatilpresione el boton de
la parte frontal. El indicador LED mostrara el nivel de carga de la bateria intema.

Atencién

1. Es normal que durante la carga las baterias se calienten. Una vez
cargadas, la temperatura ira descendiendo gradualmente hasta llegar a la
temperatura normal.

2. Por favor, recargue el PowerBank Portti sino se ha usado durante més de 30° dias.

3. No utilice el PowerBank Portail en ambientes humedos, con altas
temperaturas o condiciones extremas.

Precaucion
1. No humedezca, incinere o desmonte el Power Bank Portatil ni sus
accesorios.

2. No modifique, desarme, abra, deje caer, aplaste, perfore ni destruya la
bateria interna.

3. Mantener alejado del fuego o la luz del sol para evitar el sobrecalentamiento.

4. Mantener alejado de dispositivos de alto voltaje.

5. No lance ni agite el PowerBank Portatil.

6. Este dispositivo no ha sido disefiado para ser utilizado por nifios o personas
enfermas sin la supervision de un adulto responsable que asegure un uso
seguro del dispositivo. Evite que los nifios jueguen con él.

Este dispositivo cumple conla seccion 15 de la normativa FCC. El funcionamiento
est sujeto a las siguientes condiciones: (1) este dispositivo no puede causar
interferencias perjudiciales, y (2) debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida,
incluso interferencias que puedan causar un mal funcionamiento.

No tire los aparatos eléctrcos y electronicos a la basura. Utiice los puntos de recogida
selectiva, Péngase en contacto con su admiristracion local para obtener informacién sobre.
los sistemas de recogida disponibles. Si los aparatos elécricos y electronicos llegan al
vertedero, numerosas sustancias peligrosas pueden penetrar en las aguas subleréneas y

mm—entrar ena cadena alimentaria legando a dafiar su salud y bienestar.

Caractéristiques techniques

Compatibles avec tous les appareils électroniques munis de port USB
Recharge via port USB

Ultra fin et léger

Alimentation via batterie Li-Polymer intégrée

Protection de sécurité:

- contre la surchauffe

contre la sur-tension et la sous-tension

contre les court-circuits

- contre la sur-puissance

GP Portable PowerBank ominaisuudet

«  Lataa useimmat USB portila olevat laitteet.

Voit myds ladata Sisdanrakennettun USB:n kautta.
Pieni ja kevyt

Lataa sisaanrakennetulla Li-Polymer akun avulla.
Turvallisuus:

- Yiikuumentuminen

- Yiijannitefalifannite

- Oikosulku

- Yivirta

[Lire le manuel attentivement avant utilisation. j

Conserver le manuel pour utilisation future.

Lue kdyttoohje huolellisesti ennen kayttoa ja sailyta
kéyttoohje huolella tulevaa kayttoa varten.

Fonctionnement :
Pour recharger le Portable PowerBank Haute Capacité

N

NS

Branchez la fiche micro USB du cable de charge USB fourni dans le prise
d'entrée du Bloc de Puissance Portable. Branchez I'autre extrémité du
cable de charge USB sur un ordinateur ou sur une alimentation secteur
USB procurant 1 ampére de courant. (Fig. 1 or 2)

Pendant la recharge, une LED jaune orange s'allume. Les LED indiquent
I'état de charge de la batterie. Le nombre de LED allumées indique le
niveau de charge de la batterie.

Toutes les LED s'allument une fois la recharge terminée.

La recharge terminée, débrancher le cable.

Pour utiliser le Portable PowerBank pour charger d’autres appareils

Brancher le cable USB au port USB output du Portable PowerBank
chargé, et brancher lautre extrémité & Fappareil & charger. Vous pouvez
utliser e cable de charge USB fourni avec votre appareil (Fig 3).

2. Appuyez sur le bouton pour commencer la charge. L'appareil se charge
instantanément et peut étre utilisé pendant qu'il s alimente.

3. Linformation de charge apparait sur lappareil.

4. Quand la charge est achevée, débrancher le cable du Portable
PowerBank et de Iappareil. Le Portable PowerBank s'éteint
automatiquement.

5. Pour connaitre le niveau de charge du Portable PowerBank, appuyer sur
le bouton frontal. Le nombre de LED allumées indiquera I'état de charge
de la batterie.

Attention :

1. Il est normal que le boltier chauffe pendant son uilisation. Il reviendra &

température ambiante graduellement une fois le cable d'alimentation
débranché.

2. Sl na pas seni depuis plus de 90 jours, recharger le Portable

PowerBank avant de l'utiliser.

3. Ne pas utiliser le Portable PowerBank dans des endroits & trop forte

humidité, & températures trop éleveés ou dans des conditions extrémes.

Précautions

wn

Ne pas mouiller, braler ou désassembler le Portable PowerBank et ses
accessories.

Ne pas ouvrir, écraser, percer ou démonter la batterie interne.

Ne pas approcher de flammes, ne pas laisser en plein soleil pour éviter les
risques de surchauffe.

Tenir éloigné des appareils a forte tension

4
5. Ne pas lancer ou secouer le Portable PowerBank.
6.

Cet appareil ne doit pas étre laissé 4 la portée de jeunes enfants, ni a celle
de personnes déficientes, & moins quiis ne soient supervisés par une
personne responsable qui s'assure quils peuvent lutiiser en toute
sécuris. Les jeunes enfants doivent étre surveillés pour s'assurer quiis ne
jouent pas avec Iappareil. dexpérience et de connaissance, & moins
davoir requ des explications d'usage de I'appareil par une personne
responsable de leur santé.

Cet appareil répond aux normes de la Partie 15 des régles du FCC. Son utsation doit
respecter les 2 conditions suivantes : (1)1l ne doit pas causer dnterférence nuisible, et
(2)il doit pouvoir accepter toutes les interférences regues, en incluant les interférences
qui causent des effets non désirés.

Ne pasjeter 2 Utilser
[ local pour obtenirla

Kéyttoohjeet:

Ponable PowerBankin lataaminen
Kytke laitteen mukana tulleen USB-latauskaapelin mikro-USB-terminaali
Portable PowerBank -laitteen tuloporttiin. Kytke USB-lataukaapelin toinen
paa tietokoneen tai 1 ampeerin sovitimen Kautta pistorasiaan latausta
varten. (Kuva 1 or 2)

2. Oranssi merkkivalo syttyy latauksen merkiksi. LEDit iimaisevat akun tilan.
LEDien lukumaara ilmaisee akun varaustason.

3. Kaikki LEDit syttyvat kun akku on ladattu tayteen.

4. Imota USB-kaapeli kun akku on téyteen ladattu

Muiden laitteiden lataus

Kytke USB-kaapeli tayteen ladatun Portable PowerBankin USB-liténtaén.

Kytke siten kaapelin toinen paa laitteen USB-litantaan. Voit kayttaa

lataukseen laitteen mukana toimitettua USB-latauskaapelia (kuva 3)

Aloita lataus painamalla painiketta. Laitteen lataus alkaa valittsmasti ja

voit kéiyttéa sita latauksen aikana.

Katso latauksen tila laitteesta.

Kun lataus on valmis, irrota USB-latauskaapeli laitteesta ja Portable
ista. Portable sammuu

Voit testata akun varaustilan painamalla etupuolen painiketta. Merkkivalot

iimaisevat akun varaustilan.

N

o

o

Huom!
1. On normaalia etté kotelo limpenee latauksen aikana. Kotelo jaahtyy
asteittain huoneenldmpdiseksi, kun akku on téyteen ladattu.

2. Lataa Portable PowerBank ennen kayttsa, jos sitd ei ole kaytetty 90
paivaan.

3. Ala kayta Portable PowerBankia eritsin kosteassa, kuumassa tai
kylmassa tilassa

Huomlo
Portable PowerBankia ja sen lisévarusteita ei saa kastella, heittaa
avotuleen tai purkaa.

2. Alamuuta, pura, avaa, pudota, purista, puhkaise tai silppua akkua.

3. Pidd kaukana avotulesta ja poissa suorasta auringonvalosta
ylikuumenemisen valttamiseksi.

4. Pida kaukana suurjannitelaitteista.

5. Ala heita alika ravista Portable PowerBankia.

6. Tamé tuotetta eivat saa kayta lapset tai toimintarajoitteiset henkilot, ellei

heidén turvallisuudestaan vastaava henkild ole antanut heille ohjausta tai
opastusta laitteen kaytosta. Varmista, etteivat lapset leiki laitteella.

Laite tayttid FCC-madriysten, osan 15 vaatimukset. Kaytlle asetetaan
seuraavat kaksi ehtoa: (1) Laite ei saa aiheuttaa hatallisia hairioité ja (2) laitteen
pitaa sietaa vastaanotettuja hairigita, ml. toimintaa hairitsevat hairiot.

Cont
ﬁ fse des solutons de. gt disponibles. Si les appareils dlectriques sont jetés dans |

substances dangereuses dans le sol. Ces subsiances peuvent ensuile se relrouver dans

m— 2 chaine alimentaire et mettre en périlla santé et le bien-élre des personnes.

Kysy lisétietoa paikallisita jatehuoltoviranomaisila. Jos sahkolaite
havitetaén kaatopaikalle, vaaralisia aineita saattaa vuotaa pohjaveteen ja padsté
W ravintoketjuun ja vazrantaa terveytesi

E)\\z havita sahkdlaitisita kottalousjitieen mukana, Toimita se asianmukaiseen

apaK & ®opnrou Portable P
SupaTOg e TIG TEPIOTGTEPES OUOKEUES USB
“Exel micro-USB 80pa yia gépTion
EZapeTIKa AETTTog
“Exel umatapie MoAupepots ABiou (Li-Polymer)
Safety Protection:

- YmepBépuavon
- Umépraon f xapnhn Taon
- TMpooTacia BpayUKUKAGLATOG

Al0BaaTe TPOOEXTIKG TIG 08NYiEg TTPIV TRV XpHoN.
DOUAGETE TIG 0BNYiEg yia pEAAOVTIKI avAyKn).

03nyieg Xpriang:

®oprtion Tou Portable Power Pack

ZuvBtoTe To micro USB Tou Trapexdpevou kakwiou popriong USB oty
80pa_£10650u TouPortable PowerBank. Tuvbéate TV GAN Gkpn Tou
KahwSiou gopTiong USB péotw NAEKTPOVIKOG uTrohoyioTr | Tpocappoyéa
@vw T0U 1 apTIED O £0050 EVaAAOOOEVOU PEUHATOS VI GOPTION
(Zx. 10r2)

To blue LED 8a avyer pe v oivBon, To LED Ba Seiyvel Ty kardotaon mg
prarapia. O apiBog Twy avappévwy LED Seiyver Ty KatdoTaon @opriong.
‘Ohat 1 LED 6 ivan avappéva 61av oupmAnpwei  goprion.

ATroouvBEoTe To USB KaAiB1o peTd 1o Trépag g @oprions.

~

o

Oup'nun GAAWVY NAEKTPOVIKWV CUTKEUWV
Tuvdéate 1o kahdio USB (Sev mepiappaverar) omy €050 USB Tou
TIMpWwS gopTiopévou Portable PowerBank, T GUVEXEID GUVBESTE To Ao
@Kpo 10U Kahwdiou USB otV auokeun oag. MTopeiTe va xpnoiuomoiioeTe
10 USB kahwdio @6p1iong Tou auvodelel Tv auokeur oag (Gwro. 3)

Caratteristiche del caricatore Portable PowerBank
Compatibile con I pits comuni apparecchi elettronici

Micro USB di carica incorporata

Sottile e leggero

Alimentato da batteria Li-Po

Protezione di Sicurezza:

- Protezione surriscaldamento

- Protezione sovratensione e sottotensione

- Protezione da cortocircuito

- Protezione da sovralimentazione

Prima dell’'uso leggere accuratamente il manuale d’istruzioni.
Conservarlo per future consultazioni.

Istruzioni per 'uso:

Per caricare il Caricatore Alta Capacita

Inserire il terminale micro USB del cavo di carica USB fornito nella porta
di entrata della PowerBank portatile. Collegare un‘altra estremita del cavo
di carica USB attraverso il computer o un adattatore di 1 ampere alla
presa AC per la carica. (Fig. 1 or 2)

2. LED giallo si accende durante la carica e indica o stato della batteria. II
numero di LED accesi indica il livello di carica della batteria.

3. Tutti | LED saranno accesi a carica completata

4. Rimuovere il cavetto USB a carica ultimata.

Per caricare altri apparecchi elettronici
Collegare il cavetto USB alla porta di uscita USB del caricatore
PowerBank Portatile e I'altra estremita all'apparecchio elettronico. Potete
utilizzare il cavetto originale USB in dotazione al Vostro apparecchio
elettronico (Fig.3).

2. Tarore To KoupT! yia va opxioe!  @opTion. H ouoKeur oac Ba Eekvioe! va 2 s:g’;”:se’f:ﬂJg“;{;”:\‘y:n‘l"e“;scz'r“"ci‘“”""z L'apparecchio elettronico
ﬁs;:ffn'g' GHE0Q Kl LTOpel va xpnalgoTromBei katd TV Sidpkeia g 3. Fare riferimento al Vostro apparecchio eletironica per controllare lo stato
‘ \ ) di carica.
3 D &aln o6prons Bl TV QUOKEU 00 50 UsB an6 my % A carca ulimata, rimuovere il cavetto i carica USB dallapparecchio
: Wm;‘ﬂ Z‘;‘; o Pertils Powarbank G Portable PoerBank 60 Um;‘m eletrronico e dal PowerBank Portatile. Il PowerBank Portatile i spegnera
; automaticamente.
auopara. i )
5. Per veriicare Io stato della batteria premere il puisante sulla parte
e AT VTP00Te HAGE LED Bt frontale. Lindicatore LED mostrera i vello della batteria
ﬂpovoxn Attenzione
Efval QVapeiGuEvo o gopnois va Gepyaudel xord Ty Sdproa g 1+ Iiscadamento delinvoluco & normal durane a carica.Dopo la carica
OpTIONG Ka1 pETd 10 TEkOC B KpuOE! O IBIaK. tomera gradualmente a temperatura ambiente. B
2. opriots 1ov Portable PowerBank av 6y yonatuomomge yia 20 nuépec 2. Caricare il PowerBank Portatie prima delfuso e se non utlizzato per piu
3. Mn XPnOWOTIOETE TO QOPTIOTA O TEPIBAMOV UYpS, O UYNAES di 90 giorni. X
GepuOKPTOIES N KT QTS akpatee GUVBIKEG, 3. Non utiizzare il PowerBank Portatile in luoghi molto umidi, con
temperature elevate o a condizioni estreme.
I'Ipo(pu)m{ng
Mn Boéere, Kaire f ire Tov goprio i Ta F
) 1. Non bagnare, bruciare o smontare il PowerBank Poratie e i suoi accessori,
2. Mn OUVBABETE 1} TPUTIGTE Tov QOPTIOTH f T EVOWHATWIEVES PTTaTapies. 2. Non modificare, smontare, aprire, rompere o forare la batteria interna.
3. KparioTe Tov @oprioT pakpid amé @Adya, Tov AAo Kai Tinyég 3. Tenere lontano da fiamme o dalla luce del sole per prevenire
axvoBoNiag, surtiscaldamento.
4. KparfoTe Tov pakpid atro Tyég uynAig Taong. 4. Tenere lontano da appqrecchi ad alta tensione.
5. i TETGre, TApOKOUVTE 1 KTUTITe Tov Portable PowerBank. 5. Non gettare o scuotere il PowerBank Poriatatie. ‘
6. ATayopeUeTal N XpAon TNG OUOKEURG aTT6 GTOPa PEIWREVNG BIVONTIKAG 6. Questo apparecchio non & adatto all'utilizzo da parte di bambini o da

CWHATIKG KATEOTAONG f AT TIAIBIG EXTOG Kal GV UTGPXE! EMBAETTGN
eviihikag,

H OUOKEUR OULOPQ@VETal e TIG BIEBVEIG TpOBIaypagES Maplgog 15 g odnyiag
FCC. H ouoeuri Bev pokahel emBAaBeis TrapepBohés Kai pTiopel va Béxeral
TIapeuBoAéG XWPIG v TIPOKGAOUVTGI GVETTIBOTEG EVEpYEIES

E Mn TeréTe 70 OxoUTBIa T NAEKTOIKES OUOKEUES, AVEKUKAGOTE OTal EKG ia UTd Tov
m— oxoTS oniia. MpogTaréyte 10 TepiBaMov TTou ol

persone diversamente abili o senza esperienza /conoscenza se non sotto
Ia stretta sorveglianza di coloro che sono responsabili della loro sicurezza.
Sorvegliare che i bambini non giochino con 'apparecchio.

Questo apparecchio risponde alla normative FCC, Parte 15. Lutiizzo & soggetto
alle due seguenti condizioni: (1) 'apparecchio non deve provocare interferenze
dannose e (2) deve accettare qualsiasi interferenza anche quelle che possono
ridurne I'utilizzo.

eletirici vengono dispersi nell'ambiente, sostanze pericolose possono essere rlasciate nella
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Felhasznaléi Gtmutaté

A nagy kapacitasu vésztoltd funkclol

alegtébb USB-s
kényelmes toltés USB adapteren vagy szamitogépe USB csatlakozéjan
keresztiil.

Ultravékony és konny(

Energia beépitett li-polimer akkumulatorral

A biztonsag érdekében:

- Tulmelegedés elleni védelem

Kisilés és tultdltés elleni védelem

- Révidzérlat elleni védelem

Tulterhelés elleni védelem

Hasznalat el6tt olvassa el a hasznalati utasitast. j

(

A hasznalati utmutatét 6rizze meg.

A késziilék kezelése
A tartalék energiaforras feltoltése

Dugja be a mellékelt USB-toltokabel mikro-USB csa(\akozo]al a
egység bemeneti
az USB toltdkabel mésik végét egy szamitégéphez vagy egy 1 amperes

adapterrel az elektromos halozathoz a tiltéshez. (2. or 1. abra)
2. Anarancssérga LED dieda jelzi a csatlakoztatést, majd az akkumulator llapotét.
Avilagito LED diédak szama jelzi az akkumulator feltolitiségi szintét.
P 3. Haa toltés befejezodott, valamennyi LED dioda vilégit
3 4. Ha at6ltés befejez6dot, huzza ki az USB kabelt
) ’i/'l]'cl’ﬁ’ g(?r? Egyeb elektronikus késziilékek toltése
Tartalék energiaforras P Csatlakoztassa az USB kabelt a teljesen feltdltétt tartalék energiaforras USB
Fig.2 kimeneti porjahoz. Az USB kabel masik végét csatlakoztassa az
elektronikus késziilékhez. Hasznalhat6 a mellékelt USB toltskabel (3. dbra)
2. Nyomja meg a gombot a t6ltés elinditasahoz. Az elektronikus keésziilék
azonnal t3ltodni kezd, és a toltés soran tovabb hasznalhato
= 3. Atdltési szintet az elekironikus késziléken ellendrizze.
4. A toltés befejezése utan huzza ki az USB toltdkabelt az elektromkus
&s a tartalék kikapes
Mikro USB toltkabel 5. Az akkumuldtor dllapoténak ellendrzéséhez nyomja meg a gumb ta
(bemenethez és kimenethez) & készilék eliils6 oldalan. A LED kijelz6 mutatja az akkumultor llapotat.
Fig.3 Flgyelem
Természetes jelenség, ha a tapegység teste toltés alatt felforrosodik,
toltés befejezése utan a homérséklete fokozatosan visszasilllyed
szobahémérsékletre.
Specifikacio 2. Haa késziléket t6bb mint 90 napig nem hasznélta, hasznélat elot totse fel Gira.
3. Ne hasznaua a tartalék energiaforrast olyan helyen, ahol magas a
Bemenet 5V DC 500mA vagy a vagy més rendkivili kériimény allfenn.
Kimenet 5V DC 1000mA Figy
Méretek 104(H) x 55(52) x 10(M) mm 1. Akeésziléket ne tegye ki égnek vagy magas és
se a készilléket, se a tartozékait ne szedje szét
Tomeg (csak a tartalék energiaforras) 71g (approx.) 2. A késziilék belsejében elhelyezett akkumulatort ne médositsa, ne szedje
—— — szét, ne nyissa fel, ne szurja ki, és semmilyen médon ne avatkozzon bele.
Uzemi homerseklet 0°C-40°C 3. Vedje t0zt6l és kozvetlen hogy elkerillje a td
Az akkumulator tipusa Li-polimer akkumulator 3.7V 2000mAh 4. Vedje nagyfeszliitségli berendezésekil.
5. Atartalék energiaforrast ne dobalja és ne razza
Toltsi id6 1 amperes USB-adapter: 45 6ra (kb.) 6. A késziiléket ne haszndlidk csskkent fizikai, szellemi vagy érzékszervi

Afent megjeldit toltési és kisiitési idok az izemelési feltételek fiiggvényében valtozhatna.

LED kijelz6
A tartalék iaforras

és

A toltés soran vilagit a tartalék energiaforras eliils6 oldalan talalhato

naracssarga LED dioda.

Az ator allapota

Az akkumulator dllapota LED kijelzd Megjegyzés
4 Négy LED didda vilégit Nem kel tolteni

J6 - tlagos Harom LED diéda vilagit -

Alagos Két LED diéda vildgit -

gyenge Egy LED diéda vildgit -

Nagyon gyenge A LED villog -

Teljesen lemeriilt Egyetlen LED diéda sem vildgit | Je treba nabit

ill. korlatozott és i rendelkez6
személyek (beleértve a gyerekeket is), amennyiben nincs mellettik
szakszerl feligyelet, ll. nem kaptak a készlilék kezelésére vonatkozo
Gtmutatasokat a biztonsagukert felelés szemelytdl. A gyerekeknek
felligyelet alatt kell lenniik annak biztositasa érdekében, hogy nem
fognak a berendezéssel jatszani.

A késziilék megfelel az FCC irdnyelv 15. részében foglaltaknak. A késziilék
miikodtetése 2 feltétellel lehetséges: (1) a késziilék nem okoz karos interferenciat,
és (2) a késziiléknek el kell fogadnia a beérkez6 interferenciakat, beleértve azokat
is, amelyek a késziilék tevékenységét nem kivant médon befolyésolnék.

Akbszlékat 6 z lemekal datartam e i o dobfa  vegyes hzatsi uladsk

b\z\os\lasaval hozzéjérul a komyezetot és az emberi agészséget karosito hatésok elleni
éshez Az anyagok (afeldol

val megirizhelsk természet erd
sahat
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Nesiojamo Portable PowerBank savybés

Suderinamas su daugeliu USB jungt] turingiais prietaisals
Imontuota mikro USB jungtis jkrovimui

Ultra plonas ir lengvas

Maitinimas su jmontuota Licio-Polimero baterija
Saugumo priemonés:

- Apsauga nuo per aukstos temperataros

- Virsjtampé/ Zemos jtampos apsauga

- Trumpojo jungimo apsauga

- Per didelés galios apsauga

Pries$ naudojima atidziai perskallyklte vartojimo instrukcija.
Pasilikite vadova atel

Darbinés instrukcijos:
Didelio galingumo Portable PowerBank jkrovimas

]

i

Junkite pateikio USB jkrovimo laido mikro USB terminala |
\PortablePowerBank” jvesties kistuka. Kita USB jkrovimo laido gala
prijunkite prie kintamosios sroves (AC) maitinimo iSvesties jkrovimui, laida
prijungdami per kompiuter arba aukiiau nurodyto 1 ampero USB
adapterj. (1 or 2 pav.)

Krovimo metu degs geltonas LED indikatorius. LED parodo baterjos
biasena. Deganiy LED skaiius parodo baterijos lygj

Jkrovimu pasibaigus uZsidegs visi LED.

Jkrovimui pasibaigus, atjunkite USB laida.

Kity elektroniniy prietaisy krovimas

[kiskite USB laida  pilnai jkrauto Portable PowerBank USB isvesties
Kistuka, tada prijunkite kita USB laido gala prie savo elektroninio prietaiso.
Krovimui galite naudoti originaly USB krovimo laida, kurj gavote kartu su
elekironiniais prietaisais (3 brézinys).

2. mygtuka, kad éte krovima, prietaisas
bus i$ karto kraunamas ir krovimo metu galés bii naudojamas.

3. Elektroniniame prietaise galésite patikrinti jkrovimo biisena

4. Krovimui pasibaigus, istraukite USB jkrovimo laida i§ elek(rommu pnetalso
ir Portable . Portable

5. Norédami patikrinti baterijos biisena, paspauskite pr\ekmeje daly]e esantj
mygtuka. LED indikatorius parodys baterijos stipruma.

Demesm
Normalu, kad krovimo metu baterijos jkaista, o pilnai pasikrovus jos
palaipsniui atausta iki kambario temperatdros.

2. Prasome prie$ naudojima i§ naujo jkrauti Portable PowerBank, jei jis
nebuvo naudojamas ilgiau nei 90 dieny.

3. Nenaudokite Portable PowerBank ten, kur yra drégna, auksta
temperatiira ar ekstremaliomis salygomis.

]spe]lmas

. Nelapinkite, nedeginkite ir neardykite Portable PowerBank ir jo priedy.

2, Nekeiskite, neardykite, neatidarinkite, nemeskite, nedauzykite, nebadykite ir
nedraskykite vidinés baterijos.

3. Laikykite atokiau nuo atviros liepsnos ar tiesioginés saulés, kad bity isvengta
perkaitimo.

4. Laikykite toliau nuo aukitos jtampos prietaisy

5. Nemeskite ir nekratykite Portable PowerBank.

6. Sis prietaisas neskirtas naudoti maziems vaikams ar sergantiems asmenims,

i8skyrus kai juos tinkamai prizidri atsakingas asmuo, uztikrinants, kad jie
galés saugiai naudotis prietaisu. MaZus vaikus reikia prizidreti, kad jie
nezaisty su prietaisu.

Sis prietaisas sutinka su FCC taisykliy 15 dalimi. Darbas priklauso nuo iy dviejy
salygy: (1) §is prietaisas negali sukelti kenksmingy trukdziy, ir (2) Sis prietaisas turi
priimti visus - gaunamus trikdzius, jskaitant trkdzius, kurie gali sukelti
nepageidaujama darba

" atlik "
E paslaugas. Dél galiojangios surinkimo sistemos susisiekite su vistos valdZia. Jei elektros

pretaisas uzkasamas ar iSmetamas Siuk8lynuose, | gruntinius vandenis gal patekti pavojingy
2 o gerovel,

Portativa Portable PowerBank ipasibas

Tas ir saderigs ar daudzam ar USB savienotaju aprikotam iericém
Uzladei iemontéts mikro USB savienotajs

Ultra plans un viegls

Barosana ar iemontéto Litja-poliméru bateriju

Piesardzibas pasakumi:

- aizsardziba no parak augstas temperatiras;

- Pa S zema sprieguma

- Tssavienojuma aizsardziba;

- parak lielas jaudas aizsardziba

Pirms lietoSanas uzmani

(

Saglabajiet lietotaja pamacibu.

izlasiet lietotaja pamichuj

Darba instrukcijas:
Lielas jaudas Portativo Power Bank ladésana

1.

~

Bl ol

llespraudiet komplektaciia esosa USB uzlades kabela mikro USB
terminalu Portable PowerBank ieejas porta. Otru USB uzlades kabela
galu pieviencjiet mainstravas ligzdai, izmantojot datoru vai vismaz 1
ampera adapteri,lai veiktu uzladi. (2 or 1. att

Ladesanas laika degs dzeltenas krasas LED indikators. LED indikators
parada baterias stavokii. Degosa LED skalis parada baterijas fimen.
Kad uzlade ir pabeigta, aizdegsies visas LED spuldzites.

Kad uzlade i pabeigta, atvienojiet USB uzlades kabeli.

Cllu elektronisko iericu uzlade

Piesladziet USB kabeli pie pilnigi uzladeta Portativo Power Bank USB
izvades kontakidakSinas, péc tam piesldziet otro USB kabela galu pie
savas elektroniskas ierices. Uzladei varat lietot originalo USB uzlades
kabelj, kuru dabjat kopa ar savam elektroniskam iericém (3. rasgjums).

2. Nospiediet pogu, lai saktu uzladi. Elekironiska ierice tiks uzladéjama
uzreiz un var bilt lietojama ladasanas laika.

3. Elektroniskaja iericé varésiet parbaudit uzlades stavokli

4. Kad uzlade ir pabeigta, atvienojiet USB uzlades kabeli no elektroniskas
ierices un Portativo Power Bank. Portativo Power Bank izslégsies
automatiski.

5. Gribedami parbaudit baterias statusu, nospieziet pogu, kas atrodas
prieksgja dala. LED paradis baterijas stiprumu.

Uzmanigi

1. Uzlades laika ierice var iekarst, bet pilnigi uzladgjies pakapeniski
atdzistmlidz istabas temperatirai

2. Lidzu, pirms lieto$anas uzladgjiet Portativo Power Bank tada gadijuma,
ja tas netiek lietots ilgak neka 90 dienas
Neizmantojiet Portativo Power Bank mitra vidg, karstuma un ekstrémo
laika apstak|u gadijuma.

Plesardxlgl
Nesaslapiniet, nededziniet un neizjauciet Portativo Power Bank un ta
piederumu.

2. Nedauziet un nekratiet iek3&jo bateriu.

3. Glabajiet talak no uguns un tieSiem saules stariem, lai izvaifitos no
parkarsanas.

4. Glabajiet talak no augstsprieguma iericém.

5. Nemétajiet un nekratiet Portafivo Power Bank.

6. So ierici nav ieteicams izmantot bémiem, ka ari invalidiem, iznemot

gadijumus ka tie atrodas atbildigu personu uzraudziba. Paripéjieties, lai
bami nespélé ar eficem.

§i iekarta atbilst FCC noteikumu 15. dafas prasibam. Tas lietosana ir paklauta
umie

diviem nosa
iekartai ir jabit
izraisit nevélamu darbibu.

. 87 iekarta nedrikst izraist kaitigus traucgjumus un 2) $ai
igai uztvert jebkadus traucgjumus, ieskaitot tadus, kas var

punkty pakalpojumus. Sazineties ar vietglo varu sakara ar savaksanas sistemam. Ja

E Neizmetiet elekiroerices kopa ar citiem sadzives atkritumiem, izmantojiet savaksanas

elektroierices tiek izmestas izgazluve, bistamas vielas var iztecét grunisidenos un nok|dt

M baribas kede un (a3 veida kaitet veselbai

Portable PowerBank Egenskaper

Kompatibel med de fleste elekiriske apparater med USB port,
Innebygd micro

Supertunn och [att. Supertynn og lett

Lades med innebygget Li-Polymer batteri

Sikkerhetsvern:

- Temperaturfoler

- Overlading- og dyputladingsbeskyttelse

- Kortslutningsbeskyttelse

- Overbelastningsbeskyttelse

Les bruksanvisningen ngye for bruk.
Ta vare pa bruksanvisningen for fremtidig bruk.

Instruksjoner for bruk:
Ladmg av Portable PowerBank

3.
4.

Plugg micro USB-pluggen til USB-ladekabelen i inngangsporten p4 den
beerbare PowerBank. Den andre enden til USB-ladekabelen plugges via
datamaskinen eller en 1 ampere adapter til et stremuttak for lading. (fig. 1
or2).

Den gule LED-indikatoren lyser nar slmmmen er tilkoblet.
LED-indikatc angir angis ved antall
lysende LED-indikatorer.

Alle LED-indikatorer Iyser ved fullfrt lading.

Koble fra USB-kabelen nar ladingen er fullfert.

Lade andre elektroniske enheter

Sett USB-kabelen inn i USB-utgangsporten pa den fulladede Portable
PowerBank. Koble dereter den andre enden av USB-kabelen il den
elektroniske enheten. Du kan lade ved hielp av den originale
USB-ladekabelen som folger med de elektroniske enhetene dine (fig. 3).

2. Press knappen for & starte ladingen. Den elektroniske enheten lades
umiddelbart og kan brukes mens ladingen pagar.

3. Den elektroniske enheten kan brukes til & sjekke ladestatusen.

4. Nar ladingen er fullfort, kobler du USB-ladekabelen fra den elekironiske
enheten og fra Portable PowerBank. Portable PowerBank vil sla seg av
automatisk.

5. Du kan teste batteristatusen ved & trykke pa knappen pa forsiden
LED-indikatoren viser styrken til batteriet.

0BS!

1. Det er normalt at dekselet blir varmt under ladingen. Det Kjoles gradvis
ned til romtemperatur etter at ladingen er fullfort.

2. Portable PowerBank ma lades pa nytt for bruk, hvis den ikke har vert i
bruk pé over 90 dager.

3. Portable PowerBank pa steder med hay fuktighet, hoy temperatur eller
ekstreme forhold

Merk
Portable PowerBank og tilbehoret ma ikke fuktes, dyppes i vann, brennes
eller demonteres.

2. Det innebygde batteriet ma ikke modifiseres, demonteres, apnes, falle
ned, knuses, giennomhulles eller rives opp.

3. Beskytt Portable PowerBank mot apen ild eller sollys for & unnga
overoppheting

4. Ma ikke oppbevares i nzerheten av hayspent utstyr.

5. Behandle Portable PowerBank varsomt - ikke kast eller rist den.

6. Dette apparatet skal ikke brukes av smabam eller svekkede personer,

med mindre disse overvakes av en ansvarlig person som serger for sikker
bruk av apparatet. Hold oppsyn med smabarn for & passe pa at de ikke
leker med apparatet.

Denne enheten overholder del 15 | FCC-regelverket. Bruk avhenger av folgende
to forhold: (1) denne enheten kan ikke forarsake skadelig interferens, og (2) denne
enheten ma godta eventuell interferens, ogsa interferens som kan forarsake
uensket drift

Eswekwsx ustyr skl kke kastes som vanlig husholdningsavial, benytt egne

innsamlingsordinger. Kontakt lokale myndigheter for & fa informasjon om tigjengelige
innsamlingsordninger. His elektrisk utstyr havner biant avall som graves ned, kan farige

M stoflekke ut grunnvannet og komme inn i matkeden, t skade for bade helse og velveere

Portable F

Compatibel met de meeste toestellen die een USB-poort hebben
Ingebouwde micro-USB met laadfunctie
Ultradun en licht

Jith

door
Veiligheidsbescherming:
- Temperatuurbeveiliging
- Overvoltage-/ondervoltagebeveiliging
- Bescherming tegen kortsluiting

- Overstroombeveiliging

Lees deze gebruiksaam
toestel voor de eerste maal gebruikt. Bewaar deze gebruiksaan-
wijzing zorgvuldig zodat u ze indien nodig kan inkijken.

ing volledig door voordat u het

Laadinstructies
He! opladen van het Portable PowerBank met hoge capaciteit

~

» o

Steek de micro USB-aansluiting van de bigeleverde USB-laadkabel in de
inpulpoort van de draagbare oplader. Sluil het andere uiteinde van de
USB-laadkabel via de computer of 1 A-adapter aan op het stopcontact om op te
laden. (afb. 1 0r 2)

De amberkleurige LED zal oplichten van zodra het toestel stroom kijgt. De LED's
geven de laadstatus weer: hoe meer LED's oplichten, hoe voller de baterij.
Wanneer alle LED's oplichten, is het Portable PowerBank volledig opgeladen.
Wanneer het laadproces is voltooid, ontkoppelt u de USB-laadkabel.

Hel opladen van andere elektronische toestellen

o ~

o

Verbind de USB-kabel met de USB-uitgangspoort van de volledig geladen
Portable PowerBank. Sluit vervolgens het andere uiteinde van
USB-kabel aan op uw elektronisch toestel. U kan hiervoor ook de originele
USB-kabel gebruiken die bij uw toestel werd meegeleverd (afb. 3).

Druk op de knop om het opladen te starten. De dubbele
USB-uitgangspoorten zijn ontworpen om twee elektronische toestellen
tegelik op te laden (afb. 3)

Uw toestel geeft aan wat de status van het laadproces is.

Wanneer het laadproces is voltooid, ontkoppelt u de USB-laadkabel van
resp. uw toestel en de Portable PowerBank. De Portable PowerBank
schakelt zichzelf automatisch uit.

Om de batterijstatus te checken, drukt u op de knop aan de voorzijde. De
LED-indicator geeft de batterijsterkte weer.

Op elet

w N

Hetis normaal dat de Portable PowerBank heet word tijdens het laden en dat

hij geleidelik afkoelt tot kamertemperatuur zodra hij helemaal is opgeladen.

U dient de Portable PowerBank eerst op te laden wanneer u hem 90

dagen niet heeft gebruikt.

Gebruik de Portable PowerBank niet bij hoge luchtvochtigheid, hoge
of in extreme

Waarschuwm

© oo

EYSES

De Portable PowerBank en accessoires niet solderen, verbranden of demonteren.
De inteme batterj niet aanpassen, demonteren, openen, laten  vallen,
samendrukken, doorprikken of beschadigen.

De Portable PowerBank niet n de buurt van viammen, vuur of zonlicht houden om
het te beschermen tegen oververhiting.

Hou de Portable PowerBank uit de buurt van hoogvoltagetoestellen.

De Portable PowerBank niet gooien of schudden.

Deze applicatie is niet geschikt voor gebruik door personen (incl. kinderen) met
verminderde fysische, sensorische of mentale capaciteiten, of door personen die
geen ervaring hebben of die niet bekend zjn met het gebruik ervan tenzi ze
worden bijgestaan door een persoon die instaat voor hun veilgheid. Jonge
kinderen dienen onder toezicht te staan zodat ze niet met de appiicatie spelen.

Dit toestel voldoet aan de normen van deel 15 van de FCC-regelgeving. Het
gebruik ervan is conform de volgende twee voorwaarden: (1) dittoestel mag geen
schadelike storing veroorzaken en (2) dit toestel dient alle ontvangen stralingen
weer te geven, incl. stralingen met ongewenste gevolgen voor het bedienen van
het toestel

Gooi elektrische apparaten nooit weg bij het regulere afval. Maak hiervoor gebruik van de.

daarvoor bestemde voorzieningen. Voor meer informatie omtrent deze voorzieningen kunt u
uw gemeente.

weggegooid, kunnen lekken. Wanneer komen
terecht i

Caracteristicas Carregdor de Baterias

Compativel com a maioria dos dispositivos electrnicos USB
construido com micro USB para recarregar

Ultra fino e leve

Alimenta a partir da bateria de Li-Polymer

Protegdo de Seguranga:

Protecgéo acima da temperatura indicada

Protecgéo acima voltagem/abaixo voltagem

Protecgéo contra curto circuitos

Protecgdo contra sobrecarga de energia

Wiasciwosci tadowarki

tadowarka zgodna z wigkszoscia urzadzen wyposazonych w port USB,
tadowanie wbudowanego akumulatora przez port USB pracujacego
komputera.

Wyjatkowo cienka i lekka

Zasilana przez wbudowany akumulator litowo-polimerowy
Zabezpieczenie ochronne:

- Przed przegrzaniem

- Przed i

- Przed zwarciem

- Przed nadmiernym natezeniem pradu

Leia atentamente o manual de instrugdes antes de usar.
Guarde o manual para futuras consultas.

Przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania nalezy przeczytac dokladnie niniejsza instrukej
Instrukcje nalezy zachowat na wypadek potrzeby ponownego  niej skorzystania.

Instrugdes de Operacionalidade:

Recarregar o PowerBank Portatil de Alta Capacidade
Conecte o terminal micro-USB do cabo de carregamento USB fornecido
na porta de entrada do Portable PowerBank. Conecte a outra

idade do cabo de USB via ou um
adaptador acima de 1 ampere & tomada de corrente AC para
carregamento. (Fig. 1 or 2)

2. LED Ambar acendera com a alimentagao ligada. O LED indicara o estado

da bateria. O nimero de LED acesos indica o nivel da bateria.

3. Todos os LED estardo acesos assim que a carga estiver completa.
4. Desconecte o cabo USB assim que a carga estiver completa.

Carreg; outros d |

1. Ligue o cabo USB na porta de saida USB do totalmente carregado

PowerBank Portati, depois conecte a outra extremidade do cabo USB do
equipamento electronico. Para caregar podera usar o cabo de
alimentagdo USB forecido com o seu equipamento electrénico (Fig. 3)
2. Prima o botdo para iniciar o carregamento. O equipamento electrnio
iniciara a carga instantaneamente, e podera ser utiizado enquanto a
carga estiver em progresso.
Poders consutar o estado da carga no seu equipamento elecironico.
Quand iver completa,desl bo USB do equi

~w
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I'ns!ru kcja uzytkowania

Portable F

Podiacz wyk mikro USB dostarczonego kabla zasilajacego USB do
gniazda wejéciowego urzadzenia Portable PowerBank. Podiacz drugi
koniec kabla zasilajacego USB poprzez komputer lub zasilacz >1 A do
gniazda elektrycznego pradu przemiennego w celu zasilania. (rys. 1 or 2)
Niebieska dioda LED zaswieci sygnalizujac zasilanie. W miare fadowania
liczba $wiecacych diod LED bedzie wzrasta¢ wskazujac aktualny stan
wbudowanego akumulatora

Swiecace cztery diody LED oznaczaja peine naadowanie.

Po zakonczeniu fadowania nalezy odfaczy¢ fadowarke od komputera.

~ -

Bt o
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1. Podiaczy¢ przewéd USB do gniazda wyjsciowego fadowarki Portable
PoeBank orsz do sdowanego uzadzenia zowngirego. Mot uiyé
przewodu (1ys.3).

2. Naciénij przycisk, aby rozpoczac fad . Urzadzenie bedzie fad

w sposob ciagly. Moze byé ono uzywane w trakcie fadowania
Proces fadowania powinien byé sygnalizowany na fadowanym urzadzeniu
Po zakoriczeniu tadowania przewéd USB nalezy odiaczy¢ od fadowarki
oraz od ladowanego urzadzenia. tadowarka Portable PowerBankk
wylgczy sig samoczynnie.

Aby sprawdzié stan wbudowanego w tadowarke akumulatora nalezy
nacisna¢ przycisk z przodu ladowarki. Diody LED wskaza stan

Bt o

& do PowerBank Portétil. O PowerBank Portatil ira desligar
5. Para testar o estado da bateria, pressione o botédo na parte frontal. O
indicador LED ird mostrar a forga da bateria.

Atengao

1. E normal qua durante o processo de carga o carregador aquega e apos a
carga completada ir arrefecer até a temperatura ambiente.

2. Por favor recarregue o PowerBank Portétil antes de usar, caso néo tenha
sido utilizado por mais de 90 dias.

3. Nao utiize o PowerBank Portatil em locais com excessiva humidade,
altas temperaturas ou condigdes extremas.

Precaugdes

1. Nao molhar, incinerar ou desmonte o PowerBank Portatil e os seus acessdrios.

2. Nao modifique, desmonte, abra, deixe cair, esmague, fure ou perfure ou
despedace a bateria interna.

3. Mantenha afastado de chamas ou luz solar para prevenir sobre aquecimento,

4. Mantenha afastado de equipamentos de alta voltagem.

5. Nao atire ou sacuda o PowerBank Portail

6. Este dispositivo nao foi desenhado para ser utilizado por criangas ou pessoas
doentes sem a supervisdo de um adulto responsavel que assegure uma
utilizagéo segura do dispositivo. Evite que as criangas bringuem com ele.

Este dispositivo estd em consonancia com @ Parte 15 das Regras da FCC
Manuseamento est4 sujeito as seguintes condigoes: (1) Este dispositivo podera ndo
causar interferéncia prejudicial, e (2) este dispositivo devera aceitar qualquer
interferéncia recebida, incluindo interferéncia que possa causar operagao indesejada.

Ject 4 ficos &

E c s o
ou valets, substa poderdo e atingi a cadeia de

m—iimentagao, danificando a salde.
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Pachet PowerBank Portabil GP322 caracteristici
+ compatibil cu majoritatea aparatelor dotate cu mufa USB
+ port micro-USB pentru reincarcare

« design foarte subtire si cu greutate redusa

« contine o baterie reincarcabila Li-Polimer dedicata
Protectie de siguranta:

Protectie la supraincalzire

Protectie la supraincarcare / supradescarcare

Protectie la supratensiune sau cadere de tensiune
Protectie la scurt-circuit

- Protectie la consum prea mare

Cititi aceste instructiuni de utilizare.
Pastrati manualul pentru consultari ulterioare.

Operare - Instructiuni:

Remcarcare GP322
Introducet} terminalul USB micro al cablului de incarcare USB furnizat in portul
de intrare al blocului de alimentare portabil. Conectatj celalalt capat al cablului
de incarcare USB la computer sau, cu ajutorul adaptorul de mai sus de 1A, la
priza electrica CA, pentru incarcare. (Fig. 1 or 2)

2. LED-urile vor incepe sa functioneze. LED-urile vor indica nivelul de incarcare.
3. Toate LED-urile vor fi in functiune cand incarcarea va fi finalizata
4. Deconectati cablul USB cand incarcarea este finalizata.

Incarcarea unui aparat
Conectati cablul USB din pachet la portul GP322 dupa ce acesta a fost
incarcat, far celalalt capat al cablului la aparatul “de incarcat’. Va rugam sa
utlizati doar cablul original, aflatin pachet cu GP322 (Fig. 3)

p Pl W 6noka nuTaHus
COBMECTAM C GONBILIMHCTEOM INEKTPOHHLIX YCTPOICTS ¢ USB
BerpoesHsii Makpo USB Ans nepesapsain
YrsTpaToHkui v nerkiit
PaGOTaET OT BCTPOEHHOTO MUTHI-NONMMEDHOTO aKKYMYNATOpa
TexHuika GesonacHooT:

- 3aLWTa OT UIBHITOUHOTO Harpesa

- 31T OT NOBLILIEHHOTO/NIOHILKEHHOTO HAMPXEHNS)
- 38T OT KOPOTKIAK 3aMbIKaHIi

- 3auwra ot neperpysox

Mepen NpouTUTE AaHHOe
XpaHuTe pyKoBOACTBO ANs UCMONb30BaHUA B GyAylieM.

WHCTpyKuma no akcnnyatauum:

3apap 6noka NUTaHNsA BbICOKOI MOLHOCTH

BCTaBbTe MAKPOKOHTKT USB NPeR0CTaBNeHHoro 3apsaHoro kabens USB 8o BxoaHoit

OPT NopTaTHBHOrO 3apsiaHoro yeTpoiicTea PowerBank. MoacoeauHuTe Apyroit Kowew

3apAnHoro kaBens USB depes KoMmsioTep W aganTep sbilue 1 awnepa K poseTke

HUKOBOMBTHO/! CeTH (epenenHoro Toka) ans sapsakw. (Puc. 1 or 2)

2. Cuit WHOUKGTOP GyOeT BKMIONATGCA C BKTIOYeHMeM nTanus. Caetopvon Gynet
NOKasbIEaT COCTOsHME GaTapeu. KOMMHECTEO CBTALIMXCS CBETOMMOR0B yKassiBaeT
12 yposes sapaga Garape.

3. 6yayT ceeTuTbCA Korna 3apsiaka 3aseplueHa

4 Grcuex\mme USB xaGens nocrie sasepLieH#s 3apaah.

3apaa ApYruX 3NeKTPOHHLIX YCTPOWMCTB OT 610Ka NUTaHUA

Mpvcoepuiute USB Kabens & nopr BuiBoga USB MOMHOCTHIO 3apmKeHHOrO
NIEPEHOCHOT0 B110KA NUTAHIR, 3aTeM MOLCOBMMHMTE ADYrO KoHey KaBens USB K
Baluewy oneKTPOHHOMY YCTPOFCTEY. Bbi MOKETE MCTONs30BaTh OpHIWHAMbHBIA

Portable PowerBank Egenskaper

Kompatibel med de flesta elekiriska apparater med USB port,
Inbyggd micro USB

Supertunn och [t

Laddas med inbyggd Li-Polymer batteri,

Sakerhetsskydd:

- Gverhettningsskydd

- 6ver- och underspanningsskydd
Kortslutningsskydd

- 6verbelastningsskydd

Lés dessa anvisningar noga innan du anvander
utrustningen.

Anviandning
Ladda Portable PowerBank-batteriet

. For uppladdning, stoppa in den medskickade USB-laddningskabelns
micro USB-terminal i den portabla PowerBanks input-port. Anslut den
andra &nden av USB-laddningskabeln via datorn eller 1 ampere hégre

adapter til ett vaggurtag. (Fig. 1 or 2)

~

hégre laddningsstatus.
N alla indikeringslamporna 4 tanda ar batteriet fulladdat
. Koppla bort USB-kabeln nér laddningen &r klar.

o

Ladda andra elektroniska apparater

. Nér laddningsspanning 4r ansluten tands en orange indikeringslampa.
Aven batteriets laddningsstatus indikeras — ju fler tanda lampor, desto

. Anslut USB-kabeln till USB-utgangen pa den fulladdade Portable PowerBank.
Anslut USB- kabe\ns andra ande t\H t\\l den elektronikapparat vars batteri ska

Lastnosti prenosne Portable PowerBank naprave:
Zdruzjiva z vegino elekironskin naprav, ki se napajajo preko USB
Vgrajen mikro USB prikijucek za ponovno polnjenje vase naprave
Ultra tanka in kompaktna izvedba

Vamostna zacita:

- ob zaznavi pregrevanja

- zastita pred pre-napolnjenostjo in pre-izpraznjenostjo)

- zastita pred nastankom kratkega stika

- zastita pred preobremenitvijo

Pred uporabo pozorno preberite navodila.
Navodila shranite za kasnej$o uporabo.

Navodila za uporabo:

Polnjenje prenosnega Energijskega paketa:

1. Vstavite prikjucek micro USB prilozenega napajainega kabla USB v vhodna
vrata prenosne naprave Portable PowerBank. Drugi konec napajalnega kabla
USB vstavite v radunalnik ali 1-amperski (ali mognejsi) adapter USB v viiénico
na izmeniéni tok. (Slika 1 or 2)

2. Rumeni LED svetlobni indikator bo oznaéil prisotnost napajanja. LED
svetlobni indikator bo oznateval stanje baterije, vgrajene v prenosni
Energiski paket. Stevilo svetletih LED mmkatonev oznaduje stanje

3. Po konéanem po\men]u prenosnega Energuskega paketa bodo svetil vsi
LED indikat
4. Koje polnjenje kongano, izkljugite USB polniini kabel.

Polnjenje vasih ih aparatov s i ijskim paketom
1. Prikljusite USB kabel v USB izhodni prikljuéek popolnoma napolnjene

GP322

Portabl
GP roiverBank

Uzivatel'ska prirucka

/‘ Micro USB
Input Port

Obr.2

Zalozny zdroj energie

Funkcia vy

Kompatibilné s va&sinou USB e\ektromckych Zariadeni

pohodiné dobijanie cez USB adaptér alebo cez USB pripojku vasho pocitaca.
Ultra tenké a fahke

+  Energie so zabudovanou Li-Polymerovou batériou

Bezpetnostna ochrana:

- Ochrana proti prehriatiu

- Ochrana proti vybitiu a prebitie

- Ochrana proti skratu

- Ochrana proti pretazeniu

Pred pouzitim si dokladne precitajte navod k obsluhe.
Navod k obsluhe uschovajte.

Obsluha zariadenia

Nabijanie zélozného zdroja

Zapojte konektor micro USB. pribaleného nabijacieho kabla USB do
vstupného portu  zariadenia Portable PowerBank. Druhy koniec
napajacieho kabla USB zapojte cez poditaé alebo adaptéra s min. pridom
1 A do elekirickej zasuvky na nabijanie. (Obr. 1 or 2)

Oranzova LED diéda signalizuje pripojenie a dalej potom stav akumulatoru.
Podet LED rozsvietenych diéd signalizuje troved nabitia akumulatoru.

Ak je nabijanie dokonéené, vietky LED diédy budi svietit.

Odpojte USB kabel, ak je nabijanie dokonzené.

~
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ych zariadeni

Zapote USB kébel do USB vystupného portu plne nabitého zalozného
zdroja. Druhy koniec USB kabla pripojte Kk elektronickému zariadeniu.
Mozno pouzit prilozeny USB napéjaci kabel (Obr.3).

Stlatte tlaCidlo a spusti sa nabijanie. Elektronické zariadenie bude
okamzite nabijané a méze byt nadalej pouzivané aj v priebehu nabijania.
Stav nabijania kontroluite na svojom elektronickom zariadeni.

Po dokonceni nabijania odpojte USB napajaci kabel z elektronického

~
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Micro USB napjac kabel
(pre vstup aj vystup)

o

zariadenia a zélozny zdroj energie sa automaticky vypne.
Pre overenie stavu akumuldtoru stlacte tiaditko na prednej strane. LED
indikator zobrazi stav batérie.

Uwaga

1. sig obudowy w tad jest zjawiskiem normalnym.
Temperatura obudowy stopniowo obniza sie po zakoficzeniu fadowania.

2. Jedli tadowarka Portable PowerBank nie byla uzywana przez ponad 90
dni, nalezy natadowac ja przed uzyciem.

3. Nie nalezy wystawia¢ fadowarki Portable PowerBank na dziatanie
wysok\ej wilgotnosci, wysokie] temperatury badz innych ekstremalnych
warunkow.

Srodki ostroznosci

1. tadowarki ani zalaczonych akcesoriow nie wolno wkiadac do wody, do ognia
ani rozbierac we wiasnym zakresie.

2. Nie wolno rozbiera, otwierac, upuszczac, lamac ani przebija¢ wbudowanego
akumulatora.

3. tadowarke Portable PowerBank nalezy trzymac z dala od otwartego ognia
oraz miejsc silnie nasfonecznionych.

4. tadowarke Portable PowerBank nalezy trzymac z dala od urzadzen
‘wysokonapigciowych.

5. tadowarka Portable PowerBank nie nalezy rzucaé ani silnie wstrzasac.

6. To urzadzenie nie powinno by¢ obslugiwane przez osoby (w tym dzieci) z
obnizona sprawnoscig fizyczna lub psychiczng oraz przez osoby z brakiem
odpowiednie] wiedzy i doswiadczenia, chyba, ze uzycie tego urzadzenia
nadzorujg osoby zaich

To urzadzenie jest zgodne z czescia 15 zasad FCC. Jego dziafanie podiega
nastepujacym dwom warunkom: (1) urzadzenie to nie moze powodowac szkodliwych
zakibceri. (2) urzadzenie to musi akceptowa¢ wszystkie odbierane zakiocenia,
wiacznie z zakioceniami, ktore moga powodowac nieoczekiwane dziafanie.

Niiejszego urzadzenia nie wolho wyrzucat ze zwykiymi, nieposorowanymi odpadami
E Komunainymi. W celu wzyskania informaci o dostgonych na Paristva terere mefodach

Srodowisko i ludzi, Ktgre magloby zaistniec w przypadku nieprawidiowe] uylizacji.

Upozornenie
Je bené, ze sa telo zalozného zdroja v priebehu nabijania zahrieva a
postupne sa jeo teplota znizi na izbovi po dokonceni nabijania.

HIGH CAPACITY PORTABLE POWERBANK IN OZELLIKLERI

Dahili mikro USB sayesinde sarj edilebilir

USB ile calisan birgok elektronik cihaz ile uyumiudur
Wyjatkowo cienka i lekka

Zasilana przez wbudowany akumulator ltowo-polimerowy
Givenlik Korumasi:

- Agin sicakiik korumasi

- Asin voltaj/ yetersiz voltaj korumas!

- Kisa deve korumasi

- Asin giig korumas

K dnce ve
sonraki kullanimlariniz igin saklayiniz

Calistirma Talimatlar:
Portable Powerbankinizin in Sarj Edilmesi

1.

2.

3.

4,

Temin edilen USB sarj kablosunun mikro USB ucunu Tasinabilir
PowerBankin yuvasina takin. Sarj etmek igin USB sarj kablosunun diger
ucunu bilgisayar veya 1 amper iistii adaptor ile AC giig gikisina takin
(Sek. 10r2)

Baglanti gerceklestiginde sar LED yanacaktr. LED piin durumunu
gbstermektedir. Yanar durumdaki LED sayisi size piin sarj durumunu
verir

Sarislemi tamamlandiginda tiim LEDler yanacaktir.

Sar islemi tamamlandiktan sonra USB kabloyu ikartiniz.

Diger Elektronik Cihazlarin $arj Edilmesi

1.

Tamamen dolu durumdaki Portable Powerbankinizin USB portuna USB
kabloyu takiniz, USB kabolunun diger ucunuda elekironik cihaziniza
takiniz. Sarj islemi igin elekironik cihazinizin orjinal USB kablosunu da
kullanabilirsiniz (Fig. 3)

3apARHIIE NPYCTPIH KOMNATUGINEHWTE 3 BiNbLLICTIO NPHCTPOTB, OCHALEHIX
noprom USB.

3apsnka BOYAOBAHOTO akyMynsTopa uepes nopr USB. yaimkHeHoro
KomnioTepa.

BUHATKOBO TOHKA Ta neriuit

+ KuBnes 3a paxyHok
3axver Geanex:

- Big neperpiani
- Big nepeaapsav Ta HaaMipHoI Po3PAAKN
- Big saMuKars

- Big HagMipHoi cunvt cTpymy

TlepeR MoUTHOM KOPHCTYBHH AETANLHO OSHIIONTECH 3 AZHOK IHCTPYKLER.
IHeTpyKuito 36epexiTb Ha BiNaAOK Helo B

3apsiaka - BKa3iBku

3apspaka npuctpoto Portable PowerBank

1. MiakniouiTs Tepminan Mikpo-USB Hagakoro USB kaGenio Anst 3apaakn y

BXiQHM NOPT nopTaTiHoro PowerBank. MigKkNiouiTh HLMI Kiells

USB-kaGenio AnA sapsiaky 4epes KommioTep a6o 1 ammepHwii BuLMii

ajanTep 70 PO3ETKU 3MiKHOTO CTPyMy AN 3apsiaku. (Man. 1 or 2)

SIHTapHW# CBITOAIOR CATHANIaYE XIBNEHHA. Y Mpoueci 3apRAKA HMCAO
o caitATHCA, NOTOUHMIA CTaH

akymynsTopa.

AIKWO CBITATLCS YOTMM CBITMOAIOAM, LE 3HAWMTh, WO MYCTPIl

3apSDKEHU Ha MaKCUMYM.

Micnst  sakiHueHHsi 3apAakM  BIAKMIOYIT  3apsaHWA  NpUCTPIA  BA

Komn'loTepa.

~

N

3apsaka nNiAKMNoYeHNX NPUCTPOiB
1. MigknioviTs kabens USB [0 BXiAHOTO MOPTY 3apsaHONO MPUCTPOK
Portable PowerBank Ta npuctpoio, wo 6yae JapAKATHCS. MoxHa
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2. Apasali butonul pentru a incepe incarcarea. Aparatul ‘de incarcat” va fiimediat 3apanHbii kabens USB, © Bawmm ans
functional, find disponibil pe toata perioada procesului de incarcare cu GP322. sapsaa (Puc. 3)
3. Nivelul de incarcare al aparatului “de incarcat” va putea fi urmarit pe ecranul 2. HaxmyTe KHONKY, 4T0Bbl HavaT 3apsaKy. flBoiiHble nopTe Bbisona USB paapagoTa!
aparatului respectiv (daca aparatul are aceasta functie). 17 33DRAA ABYX ONEKTPOHHIX YCTPOICT OHOBPEMEHHO
4. Cand incarcarea este completa, deconectati cablul USB de la aparatul “de 3 (CTROTCTEO, voxer
incarcat"si mai apol de la GP322. GP322 se va opri automat, @ 10CTe TPHCOSAUHGHA 670K NWTaHIR, He ACKAZZACS S10 NOTHORO 3apARA.
5. Pentru a verifica nivelul de incarcare al bateriei inteme, apasati butonul aflat pe. 4. Bel MoXeTe KOHTPONMPOBATS, MPOLIECC 3aPAAA NEKTDOHHOMO YCTpOficTEa.
5. Mocne sasepuens 3apsna oTcoenuHNTe KaGens 3apaaku USB OT anekTpoHHoro
partea frontala a GP322 YCTPOViCTB M 6OKa NUTAHUS. BAIOK NUTaHIS ABTOMATHNECKI BLIKTIOUATA.
6. N8 TeCTUOBAHMS COCTORHWA GATapeU HaXMATE KHOMKy WA Mepepweil nawenw
Af?"'"f’"afe Caeroaon noxaxer yposens 3apsga Garapen
Este normal ca pe perioada incarcari carcasa GP322 sa se incalzeasca.
Va reveni la temperatura camerei dupa finalizarea incarcari. Buumanue
2. Reincarcati GP322 inainte de urmatoarea utilizare, daca acesta nu a fost 1. [1nA Kopnyca cuuTaeTcs B0 Bpems! 3apana 1
utilizat in ultimele 90 de zile. OXTaXaTECA A0 KOMHATHOVE TEMNEPaTYPbI MOCTE NIOHOTO 33pAAA.
3. Nu utilizati GP322 in locuri cu umiditate si/sau temperatura crescute, sau 2. Moxanyiicta, Nepe3apsauTe 610K NUTaHAA NIEDEA WCTIONbI0BAHUEM, ECTM OH He
in alte conditii extreme. venonb3osanca Gonee 90 AHei.
3. He ucnombayiite GfIOK MUTAHWS B MECTaX C BLICOKOW BNAXHOCTLIO, BHICOKO
Avertisment TEMNEPaTYPO/i Nt B KCTPEMANHbIX YCTIOBURX.
Nu udati, incinerati sau dezasamblati pachetul GP322 si accesorille I'Ipenynpe)meuue
acestuia. . He oMasmBaiTe, He CxyraiiTe U He pasBupaiiTe 6rOK MATaHUR 1 €10 akceccyapsi.
2. Nu apasati violent sau intepati bateria interna a GP322. z He MomucHUDYiTe, He pasbupaiiTe, He OTKDLIBANTE, He POHAITE, He NpOKaNbIBaliTe
3. Feriti GP322 de foc deschis sau expunerea directa la soare. 1 He PeXBTe BHYTPEHHIOI0 GaTapeio.
4. Feriti de aparate afate sub inalta tensiune. 3. Vaberaiire OTKPHTOTO MNAMEHM WNW COMHENHOTO CBETA ANA MDEAOTBPALEHAR
5. Nu azvarliti sau supunetila vibratii puternice pachetul GP322. neperarpesa
6. Acest aparat se poate utiliza de catre copii sau persoane cu disabilitati 4. VisGeralfTe yCTPOWCTB BbICOKOMO HANPAXEHMS.
doar sub stricta a unei persoane ile in vederea : He Gpocaiite u He BcTpAXxHBaliTe Grok nuTa#s.

utilizari produsului in conditi de siguranta. Copii trebuiesc supravegheati
pentru a nu utiliza GP322 ca pe o jucarie.

Pachetul portabil PowerBank GP322 respecta normele FCC partea 15.

stui aparat conditi: (1) nu cauzeaza

interferente i (2) poate functiona normal in spati cu nivel inalt de interferenta

E Nu aruncall acest aparat cu resturle mensjere, izat colectarea selctiva a deseurior. Luat

iura cu organizatile guvemamentale locale pentu informati supimentare cu prive la
pasbifao do odecare locala. Daca aparatele dectica sun anncate n naura, subslarte

[JarHoe YCTPOTICTBO HE AOMKHO UCOMb30BATECA MATEHSKIMM ASTbMA WA MLIaMH C

Ges nvua,
TapaHTApYIOULETo Ge30nACHOE HGTONL30BaHE YCTPOICTEa. CrefTe 5a Mok
[ETBMM, 4TOBbI OHY He WTPani C YCTPOACTBOM.

IlanHoe ycTpoiicrao cootseTcrayer Hactw 15 npasun FCC. SKcnyaTalus A0MA(Ha NOBORMTLCH

Y5 7aHHSIM YCTOBMSM: (1) 3TO YCTPOWCTEO He Bi3LIBAET KDUTHYECKUX MOMEX U (2) AaHHOE
YOTPONCTB0 AOTKHO MPHHUMAT: BCe BXORSUIME MIOMEXH, BKTIOHER NOMEXH, KOTOpHE MOTYT
BLISBaTS HeXENaTenbHyio pacoTy.

He ynuupyiTe SNeKTPUECKAE YCTDOFCTEA B HEOTCODTWDOBAKHSE OPOTCKUE OTXOR,

VGnONB3yiiTe OTAEs e NyHKTL| CG0pa OTXOROB. OGPATHTECE K CEOMM MECTHE OpraHam BnacTi

% WGOpNaLSH, acaolisicn JOCTTHX CICTOM C00pa omcs, Ecmk SneiTpece

JOTPOICTEA YTUMSIPYOTCA K OPOION0 CEENN SpERHE SEUECTSS MoyT Tonacrs 8
Haoca

 ape etc. i pot alecta neg

laddas. kan anvandas (Fig. 3). prenosne prenosnega Energijskega paketa, drugo stran kabla pa vkljucite
2. Tryck p4 knappen for att pabcna laddning. Elektronikapparaten kan v USB prikfjutek vasega elektronskega aparata (ki ga Zelite polniti s pomo¢
anvandas under tiden batteriet laddas. prenosnega Energijskega paketa). Po potrebi lahko uporabite tudi USB
3. i egen i visar polnilni kabel, ki je bil prilozen ob vasem elektronskem aparatu (Slika 3)
som vanligt. 2. Pritisnite qumb za zacetek polnjenja. Vas (sedaj prikjucen) aparat se bo
4. Nar laddningen ar klar kopplar du bort USB-kabeln frén elektronikapparaten nemudoma pricel polniti. Med postopkom polnjenja ga lahko nemoteno
och fran Portable PowerBank. Portable PowerBank sténgs av automatiskt uporabljate , Ge vam le-a to omogoca
5. Tryck pé knappen pa framsidan for att kontrollera batteriets laddningsstatus. 3. Na prikijuceni napravi lahko opazujete potek polnjenja (¢e vam to omogoca).
visar angd i batteriet 4. Koje polnjenje konZano, izkijucite USB polnilni kabel iz vasega aparata in
nato Se iz prenosnega Energijskega paketa, ki se bo samodejno izkljucil.
OBS' 5. Ce zelite preveriti status baterije v prenosnem Energijskem paketu ,
Haljet blir varmt medan enheten laddas. Detta ar helt normalt. Holjet pritisnite gumb na sprednji strani naprave. LED svetiobni indikator bo
svalnar til rumstemperatur efter avslutad laddning. prikazoval stanje napolnjenosti baterije v prenosnem Energijskem paketu
2. Portable PowerBank maste laddas innan den anvands om den har legat
oanvand mer an 90 dygn. Pozor !
3. Anvand inte Portable PowerBank i mycket fuktig, varm eller pa annat satt 1. Zmeren dvig temperature ohisja med polnjenjem je obicajen pojav. Po
extrem miljo. koncu polnjenja se ohigje samodejno ohladi .
2. Ce vasega prenosnega Energijskega paketa niste uporabljali vt kot 90
VARNING! dni, ga pred ponovno uporabo ponovno napolnite.
1. Portable PowerBank och medftljande tillbehdr far inte under nagra 3. Naprave ne uporabliajte v prostorih z visoko vlaznostjo, visoko
utséttas for viita, eller brannas. temperaturo ali v drugih ekstremnin pogojin
2. Tappa inte det inbyggda batteriet och forsok inte modifiera, demontera, |
6ppna, krossa, punktera eller sonderdela det. Va’""s“‘a opozorila!
3. Skydda utrustningen mot Gppen laga och mot solstrélning for att minska Prenosnega Energiskega paketa in njegove dodaine opreme ne mocite,
risken for Gverhettning. zaigaite, razstavijaite in ne izpostavijajte ognju ali veliki vroini.
4. Hal utrustningen pa sékert avstand fran hogspanningsutrustning 2. Ne razstaviajte, modifcirate , odpirate, spustie, prebadeajte, stiskajte ali kako
5. Hantera Portable PowerBank varsamt - kasta eller skaka den inte. drugace posegaite v vgrajeno baterijo v notranjosti naprave . Poskodovanje
6. Om utrustingen ska anvandas av bam eller personer med vgrajene baterie lahko povzroti nastanek pozara inali poskodb.
funktionsnedsattning maste detta ske under overinseende av ansvarig 3. Prenosnega Energiskega paketa ne stresajte , ne meite in je ne spusZate .
person som kan sakerstéla att utrustningen anvands korrekt och riskfritt 4. Naprava ni namenjena uporabi osebe (vifjuino oroci) omejenega

Sma barn ska hallas under uppsikt sa att de inte leker med utrustningen.

Denna utrustning uppfyller kraven i del 15 av FCC-reglerna. Anvandningen av den
sker pa foljande tva villor: (1) Utrustningen fr inte orsaka skadliga storningar. (2)
Utrustningen méste tolerera alla mottagna storningar, inklusive stbrmingar som kan
orsaka oonskad funktion

avtalshantras sopara. Lokala myndighetr har mer infomaton om hur ervining och

ﬁ Utrustningen fr inte avialishanteras som hushélisaviall, utan ska Kallsorteras och

insamling sker pa din ort. laggs i deponi kan skadi

psihiénega, Cutnega in mentalnega zdravja ter nezadostnega znanja, dokler
jim delovanje in uporaba naprave ni zadostno razlozena in prikazanas strani
nadzomika, oziroma osebe odgovome za njihovo vamost. Naprava naj ne bo
v dosegu otrok! Naprava ne sme biti predmet igranja otrok

Napravaje skladna z Part 15 FCC pravil. Uporaba naprave mora bit skiadna z: (1)naprava ne
sme povzrotati motecih motenj, in (2) naprava mora delovati v obmogu potencialno motecih
motenj , vjuéno z motnjami ki b lahko povzroie nezazeleno delovanje.

W icka ut] grundvatnet och i néringskedjan, viket medfor mil- och halsorisker.

ety verig e e gtz vSe e ndor pute. Disouer: Enaxd0.0, 2 TP, 1215 Medvote

Uvedené doby nabijania a vybijania sa mozu Iisit v zavislost na prevadzkovych podmienkach
LED indikator
Nabijanie a vybij
V priebehu nabijania bude svietit oranzova LED diéda umiestnena na prednej
strane zalozného zdroja.

ie zalozného zdroja:

Stav batérie

Specifikacie: 2. Ak nepouziva zariadenie viac ako 90 dni, nabite ho opét pred pouzitim.
3 ivajte zalozny zdroj energie v miestach s vysokou vihkostou,
Vstup 5V DC 500mA teplotou a extrémnymi podmienkani,
Vystup 5V DC 1000mA
Rozmery 104D) x 55(8) x 10(V) mm 1. Nevystavuite zariadenie vinku, teplu a nerozoberajte ho a jeho dopinky.
—— 2 neotvérajte, ani inak
Hmotnost (zalozny zdroj iba) 71g Yo P o v,
Prevadzkov teplota 0°C - 40°C 3. Chréite pred ohiiom a priamym slnecnym Ziarenim, aby nedoslo k prehriatiu
4. Chraiite pred zariadenim vysokého naptia
Typ akumulétoru Li-Polymerova batéria 3,7 2000mAh 5. Nehéd#te & netraste so zéloZnjm zdrojom energie.
Doba nabiania S1 A adaplérom USB: 45 hod. prifane) 6. Tento pristroj nie je urceny pre pouzivanie osobami ( vratane deti ),
Kiorym fyzicka, zmyslova alebo mentalna neschopnost & nedostatok

skisenosti a znalostf zabrafiuje v bezpetnom pouzivant pristroja, pokial
na ne nebude dohliadané alebo pokial neboli instruované ohfadne
pouzitia tohto pristroja osobou zodpovednou za ich bezpecnost. Je nutny
dohtad nad detmi, aby sa zaistlo, Ze sa nebudd s pristrojom hrat.

Zariadenie vyhovuje smernici FCC East 15. Prevadzka zariadenia podlieha 2

(1) zariadenie nesposobuje $kodlivu interferenciu a (2) zariadenie

Stav batérie LED indikator Poznamka
Dobry Styri LED diédy svietia | Nie je potreba nabijat
Dobry - priemerny i LED diddy svietia -
Average Dvé LED diédy svietia -
weak Jedna LED diéda svieli -
Velmi slaby LED biiké -
Uplne vybita Nesviei Ziadna LED diéda| ~Je potreba nabit

musi akceptovat prijimané interferencie vrétane interferencie, ktord moze
sposobit neziaducu Ginnost zariadenia.

Nevyhadzute vjrobok ani batérie po skonceni Zvotnosti ko rekiodnf fomundey ol

poutite Zvemé miesta Sprévnou liidaci
Voo na udse scoie 3 Svlné presede. Roohldch natere: pispeva k ochns

priodnjch zdrojov. Viac informécil 0 recykécil tohto produktu Vam poskytne obecny Urad,

— organizica il

2. Sarj islemini baslatmak igin digmeye basin. Baglant g kaGenem, wo ¥ KomnAexTi 3 nigy
elektronik cihaz sarj olmaya baslayacaktr, sarj siresince cihazinizi npuctpoem (Man. 3).
Kullanabilirsiniz. 2. HaTucHiTb KHOMKy, Wo6 noyaty 3apsaky. 3apsaka NpUCTPOI0 BEAETLCS
GearlepepaHo. MoxHa KOpYICTYBaTUCA MIPUCTPOEM M3 Yac 3apAAKIL
3. Sarj durumunu kontriol etmek igin elekltronik cihaziniza bakabilirsiniz. 3 Tlpouee sapsavt nostIen GhansysatrGe b mmoLOHoMy HPHETDOT
4. Sarj islemi tamamlandiginda USB kablonuzu elelktronik cihazinizdan ve 4 Tican saiieHa sapaak KaGens USB cria siakniownT sig sapagHoro
Portable gikartiniz. Portable otomatik npucTpoto Portable PowerBank Ta MiAKMIo4eHOro A0 HBOTO MPUCTPOK.
olarak kapanacaktr. 3apAgHUi NpUCTPiV Portable PowerBank BUMKHETLCA aBTOMaTHHO.
5. Pil durumunu test etmek igin 6 taraftaki diigmeye basiniz. LED gésterge 5. lUio6 nepesipATH CTaH BOYAOBGHOTO B 3APAHWA MPACTIA aKyMYRATOPa,
piin giicinii gosterecekir. HTUCHITE Ha KHOTKY Ciepey NPHCTPOIo. CaITNOMIOM BKa3yIoTb pigeHb 3apAZNA
Dikkat Mpumitku
1. Sarj islemi boyunca cihazin isinmasi normal olup sarj islemi sona 1. Mlin dac 3apsAK KOPRYC NPHCTPOR0 HarpiBaETes. Lie HopwanbHe seve.
erdiginde yavas yavas soguyarak oda sicakigi seviyesine gelecektr. Tewmnepatypa kopnyca noCTyNIOBO NaZae Micr 3aKik4eHHS 3apsaKM
2. Portable Powerbankinizin 90 giinden fazla kullanmadiysaniz 2. flkwo 3apsaHuii npuctpiit Portable PowerBank e sukopuctosysascs
Kullanmadan énce litfen sar] ecniz. £0BUWe, Hix 90 AHiS, G 5BAZTI F0T0 Nepe YeproBHM BXUTKOM
3. Portable Powerbankinizin yiksek nem, sicaklik veya olumsuz kosullar 3. He ninnasaitre sapspuit npuctpiit Portable PowerBank snnuay eucokol
g : BOTIONOCTi, BUCOKAX TEMNEPaTyp a0 HLLWX eKCTpEManbHUX haKTopie.
altinda kullanmayiniz
v Mpaeuna 6e3nekn
yap’ ! ’ . 1. 3aGopoHeHo BKWZATA sapspHMi npucTpiii Portable PowerBank Ta
ortable ve yakmayiniz veya aKCECYBPH Y BOLY, BOTOH T2 CAMOCTIHHO po3BAPATH X,
parcalarina ayirmaya calismayiniz. 2. 3aBopoHeHo PosGWpar, BIIKPBATM, KARATH, NaMaTM Ta npoGMEaTh
2. Dahili bataryay modifiye etmeyiniz, skmeyiniz, agmayiniz, i
-ezmeyiniz, delmeyiniz ve pargalamayiniz. 3. 3apsigHwi npuctpiit Portable PowerBank cnin tpumaTi 3nans sin mkepen
3. Asin isinmayi Gnlemek icin agik ates ve direkt giines Iigindan uzak tutunuz BIAKPHTONO BOTHIO Ta GHNGHOTO COHASHOTO MPOMHHA
4. Yiksek voltaj cihazlardan uzak tutunuz. 4. BapspAwi npuCTpilh Portable PowerBank cAia TpUMaT 38ans Big NpUCTpOia
5. Portable veya BHCOKG HaNpyIY )
6. Gocuklarin, yasliarin ve yetersiz bigi ve tecriibeye sahip Kisilerin Portable 5. E':r;’;'ﬂn';”fﬂ”;:yfmﬂ"m nipuctpoem Portable PowerBank a nigasaru
yalniz baslarina engel olun.z, bu gibiKsiler 6. [laHiM MACTPOEM He NOBMHHI KODACTYBATUCA 0coBA (8 Towy wicni AiTe) 3

mutlaka ehil kisilerin gozetimi altinda cihazi kullanmalidiriar.

Bu cihaz Birlesik Devletler Federal Iletisim Komisyonu ( FCC ) Kanunlan
Kisim-15'e uygun olarak iretiimistir. Cihazin galismasi su iki kosulu saglamasina
bagldir: (1) Bu chaz zarari parazitiere sebep olmamali ve (2) bu cihaz
istenmeyen calismaya sebep olabilecek her tilii parazit de dahil olmak izere
gelen her tili parazit kabul etmek zorundadir.

toplamayiniz, mutiaka farkl toplama Kutulan ullaninz. ~ Aksi takdide bu atilann sahip

ﬁ Pl ve elektronik ihazlaninizin atiianni asla diger evsel atiklannizla bike ayni kutularda

oldugu kimyasalar toprak ve yer alt sularna kansarak insan sagigin tehlikeye

m— ctacaktr Okemizde bu konuyia igii detayl biglye www.1ap.org.r adresinden ulasablrsiniz.
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Dawwi npucTpiA_sinnosinae posiny 15 npasun FCC. Voro fisi aywoenena

HACTYIHAMM YMOBaMM: (1) [aHAA NDUCTDIA HE MOXe BUKTAKATU LIKIDUMBIX

3a6ypeH. (2) AaHAA NDHCTPIA MOBUHEH NPUAUATH BCI 3A0YDEHHS, BKIOYHO 3 THMM,
110 MOXYTo BUKTTMKATU HECTIOLIBaH) 3MiHA Y orO A
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5aHOTO NPUCTPOID, B OOMENYETe PA3HK HETATHBHOTO BNTWBY Ka HaBKOMMLUHE CEPeroBHILE
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